Shareholding of the public shareholders is reduced and reconstituted in a manner that immediately upon issuance of equity shares pursuant to the Approved

Resolution Plan, the existing public shareholders shall constitute 5% (five per cent) of the post restructured issued and paid up share capital of the Company i.e.,

2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) equity shares ofthe Company ("Capital Reduction").

Further, resolution(s) passed at the lmplementation Monitoring Committee meeting held on April 12, 2025 and further ratified and approved by the Board of

Directors at their Board Meeting held on 12th April, 2025:

i. Allotment of 47,50,000 (Forty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) Equity Shares to Promoter and Promoter Group at face value of Re. 1/- each, aggregating to Rs.

47,50,000 /- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only).
ii.Allotmentof2,5O,OOO(TWoLakhFiftyThousandOnly) Equitysharestoexistingpublicshareholdersatfacevalue ofRe.U-each,aggregatingtoRs.2,5O,0O0/-
(Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)

For Alka India Limited

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : A7 August 2025 Karnik Shasankan Pillai